

No. 85500

**IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT**

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

v.

CASEY N. POND,

Appellant.

**Appeal from the Circuit Court of Jasper County, Missouri
The Honorable William C. Crawford, Judge**

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT, BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

**JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General**

**KAREN L. KRAMER
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 47100**

**P. O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3321
Attorneys for Respondent**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 2

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

ARGUMENT

Point I - Appellant properly proven to be prior offender 9

Point II - Appellant not entitled to instruction on first degree

child molestation..... 20

Point III - Appellant opened door to testimony regarding evidence

of fabrication..... 27

CONCLUSION..... 36

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE..... 37

APPENDIX..... A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Armentrout, 8 S.W.3d 99 (Mo.banc 1999) 34

State v. Barnard, 972 S.W.2d 462 (Mo.App.W.D. 1998)..... 25

State v. Brown, 58 S.W.3d 649 (Mo.App.S.D. 2001).....24, 26

State v. Brown, 902 S.W.2d 278 (Mo.banc 1995),*cert. denied* , 516 U.S. 1031 (1995) 10,

State v. Garrison 975 S.W.2d 460 (Mo.App.S.D. 1998)..... 20

State v. Hampton, 50 S.W.3d 298 (Mo.App.S.D. 2001)..... 21

State v. Kelley , 953 S.W.2d 73 (Mo.App.S.D. 1997) 18

State v. Larson, 79 S.W.3d 891 (Mo.banc 2002).....13, 15

State v. Lingar, 726 S.W.2d 728 (Mo.banc 1987)..... 34

State v. McFall, 866 S.W.2d 915 (Mo.App.S.D. 1993)..... 18

State v. McKibben, 998 S.W.2d 55 (Mo.App.W.D. 1999)..... 32

State v. McNaughton, 924 S.W.2d 517 (Mo.App.W.D. 1996)..... 20

State v. Mouse, 989 S.W.2d 185 (Mo.App.S.D. 1999) 20

State v. Patterson, 729 S.W.2d 226 (Mo.App.S.D. 1987)..... 13

State v. Pond, No. 25137 (Mo.App.S.D., June 27, 2003)4, 16

State v. Roberts, 948 S.W.2d 577 (Mo.banc 1997), *cert. denied*, 118 S.Ct. 711 (1998) 9, 3

State v. Robinson, 26 S.W.3d 414 (Mo.App.E.D. 2000) 25

State v. Skillicorn, 944 S.W.2d 877 (Mo.banc 1997) 34

State v. Smith, 966 S.W.2d 1 (Mo.App.W.D. 1997) 20

State v. Talkington, 25 S.W.3d 657 (Mo.App.S.D. 2000).....13, 15

State v. Varvera, 897 S.W.2d 198 (Mo.App., S.D. 1995)10, 33

State v. Wings, 867 S.W.2d 607 (Mo.App.E.D. 1993) 18

Other Authorities

Article V, §10, Missouri Constitution (as amended 1982) 4

Supreme Court Rule 24.02.....13, 14

Supreme Court Rule 29.07..... 14

Supreme Court Rule 30.27..... 4

Supreme Court Rule 83.04..... 4

§557.036, RSMo 17-19

§558.016, RSMo 200012, 13, 15, 16

§566.062, RSMo 2000 4
